30.2 �During the year under review the Combined Motor Holdings Pension Fund operated as a defined
contribution plan governed by the Pension Funds Act.

30.3 �The Group pays a fixed monthly contribution to these separate legal entities and has no legal or
constructive obligation to pay further contributions if the funds do not hold sufficient assets to pay all
employees the benefits relating to their employment service.

30.4 �The Group pays a fixed monthly contribution to various independent medical schemes. It has no post-
retirement obligations to employees.

31. 	 Restatement of statements of cash flows
	 31.1	� Dividend income receivable but not yet received by the Group and Company was reflected in the

Statements of Cash Flows for the year ended 29 February 2012, both as cash inflows and as an increase
in Investments. Further, the line items “Cash paid to suppliers and employees” (Group) and “Cash receipts
from customers” (Company) also included an entry recording dividends accrued.

	 31.2	� The 2012 Statements of Cash Flows have been adjusted to remove the effect of these items, as follows:

As
previously
 reported

Adjustment
 for dividend

 income
As

restated
R’000 R’000 R’000

Group 2012
Cash paid to suppliers and employees (8 020 545) (17 229) (8 037 774)
Cash generated from operations 288 337 (17 229) 271 108
Net cash movement from operating activities 181 849 (17 229) 164 620
Investments (17 229) 17 229 –
Net cash movement from investing activities (47 404) 17 229 (30 175)

Company 2012
Cash receipts from customers 18 601 (17 229) 1 372
Cash generated from operations 18 429 (17 229) 1 200
Net cash movement from operating activities 7 067 (17 229) (10 162)
Investments (17 229) 17 229 –
Net cash movements from investing activities 16 677 17 229 33 906

	 31.3	 Note 24 detailing “Cash generated from operations” has also been restated to reflect this adjustment.

	 31.4	� The restatement had no impact on the net movement in cash and cash equivalents, nor the balance
thereof at year-end.

CMH Integrated Annual Report 2013 71

32.	SU BSEQUENT EVENT
	� A dividend (dividend number 50) of 50 cents per share will be paid on Tuesday 18 June 2013 to members

reflected in the share register of the Company at the close of business on the record date, Friday 14 June
2013. Last day to trade ‘cum’ dividend is Friday 7 June 2013. First day to trade ‘ex’ dividend is Monday